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Methodology

The survey was conducted by the Sociological Group “Rating” on behalf of
the Center for Insights and Survey Research (CISR) of the International
Republican Institute.

The survey was conducted throughout all of Ukraine (except for in the
occupied territories of Crimea, Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts) between March
13 and March 21, 2021 through face-to-face interviews at the respondents’
homes.

The total sample consists of 2,400 residents of Ukraine aged 18 and older.

The results were weighted according to region, age and gender distribution
based on data from the State Statistics Committee of Ukraine as of January
1, 2019.

The margin of error at the 95 percent confidence level does not exceed 2
percent.

The response rate was 54 percent.
Charts and graphs may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.

This survey is made possible by the generous support of the American people
through the U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID).



https://www.iri.org/program/put-data-work
https://www.iri.org/
https://www.google.ru/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=1&ved=0ahUKEwjI86SRnuzTAhWFAJoKHSAkB8UQFggoMAA&url=https://www.usaid.gov/uk/ukraine&usg=AFQjCNFGt_678aQcWt612RAfAuJGcQZiUg
http://www.usaid.gov/

Geographical Key

Chernihiv

Zhytomyr *

Kyiv

C E N T E Poltava

Cherkasy C/—

Vinnytsia i/ Dnipro
L ]

*Due to the Russian occupation of Crimea and ongoing conflict in the East of Ukraine, citizens of Crimea and parts
of Donetsk and Luhansk oblasts controlled by the separatists did not participate in the survey



Frequently Cited Disaggregates®

Disaggregate Disaggregation Category
West n=641
Region | Center | n=837
| South | n=594
East n=327
18-35 n=723
Age | 36-50 | n=660
51+ n=1017
Male n=1089
Gender
Female n=1311
Very poor n=471
Incomet | Poor | n=824
| Low income | n=738
| High income | n=330
| Sluha Narodu | n=293
| Radical Party | n=64
| Ukrainian Strategy | n=48
| “Svoboda” | n=46
| Syla i Chest | n=63
Party Preferenceft | Baktivschyna | n=178
| European Solidarity | n=214
| Opposition Platform | n=217
| Shariy Party | n=39
| | would not vote | n=590
| Undecided | n=386

*Cited bases are weighted. Margin of error will vary with sample size n.

tRespondents were asked “Which of the following best describes your financial situation?” The possible answers presented were 1. “There isn’t enough money even for food”
(Very poor); 2. “There is enough for everyday expenses, but it is already difficult to buy clothes” (Poor); 3. “Basically enough, but not enough for buy expensive items” (Low
income); 4. “Almost everything is enough, but buying an apartment, a house is not available” (High income); and 5. “We deny ourselves practically nothing” (High income).
TTFor slides disaggregated by party preference, only the top 9 parties are displayed. Due to the small sample size for Shariy Party, Svoboda and Ukrainian Strategy, 4
results need to be interpreted with caution.
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In general, would you say that Ukraine is heading in the right direction or
in the wrong direction?

March 2021 19% 68%
September 2020* 19% 68%
December 2019 38%
June 2019 39%
May 2019 49%
December 2018 70%
September 2018 71%
June 2018 70%
March 2018 71%
December 2017 71%
September 2017 67%
September 2017 67/%
June 2017 68%
April 2017 72%
September 2016 72%
June 2016 /1%
February 2016 76%
November 2015 70%
September 2015 68%
July 2015 72%
September 2014 51%
April 2014 48%
February 2014 18% 64%
May 2013 15% 69%
May 2012 14% 66%

November 2011 13% 71%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
m Right direction ® Wrong direction Difficult to answer / No answer

90% 100%

*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend
analysis.



In general, would you say that Ukraine is heading in the right direction or
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In general, would you say that Ukraine is heading in the right direction or
in the wrong direction?
Party Preference

m Right direction =~ ®Wrong direction Difficult to answer/No answer
Sluha Narodu 51% 35%
Radical Party 24% 74% 2
Ukrainian Strategy 24% 59%
“Svoboda” 23% 58%
Syla i Chest 18% 69%
Batkivshchyna 16% 73%
European Solidarity 15% 72%
Opposition Platform 7% 84%
Shariy Party 100%
| would not vote 10% 76%
Undecided 15% 63%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation changed ...7

m Improved a lot ® Improved somewhat Stayed the same
m Worsened somewhat m Worsened a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer

in Ukraine? VAV

of your household?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation to

change...?
m Improve a lot ® Improve somewhat = Stay the same
m Worsen somewhat ® Worsen a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer

in Ukraine?

of your household? 21%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation in Ukraine

changed?
m Improved a lot ® Improved somewhat
Stayed the same = Worsened somewhat
m Worsened a lot = Difficult to answer/No answer

March 2021 33% 38% 3%
September 2020* 31% 33% 2%

December 2019 21% 9% 6%
June 2019
May 2019
September 2018 35% 30% 4%
June 2018
March 2018
December 2017 31% 35% 4%
September 2017 35% 31% 3%
June 2017
April 2017 36% 37% 4%
September 2016 34% 40% 3%
June 2016
February 2016 34% 54% 2%
November 2015 37% 44% 3%
September 2015 31% 51% 1%
July 2015 28% 60% 2%
September 2014 L v A

29% 57% 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend analysis. 11




Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation in Ukraine
changed?
Region, Age

m Improved a lot ® Improved somewhat Stayed the same
® Worsened somewhat ® Worsened a lot = Difficult to answer/No answer

South 31% 42% 2%
Center 33% 37% 5%
West 32% 35% 2%
East 36% 36% 3%
18-35 33% 27% 3%
36-50 33% 40% 3%
51+ 32% 43% 3%
OL’/) 1 6% 26% 36% 46% 56% 66% 76% 86% 96% 1 Ob%
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Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation in Ukraine
changed?
Party Preference

®m Improved a lot ® Improved somewhat Stayed the same
m Worsened somewhat ® Worsened a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer

Sluha Narodu A7) 19% 22% 17% 4%

Radical Party 32% 30% 2%
Batkivshchyna 32% 37% 2%
Syla i Chest 30% 35% 4%
Ukrainian Strategy 29% 40%
“Svoboda” 46% 33%
| would not vote 30% 43% 4%
Undecided 40% 33% 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%



Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation of your

m Improved a lot
m Worsened somewhat
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household changed?
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Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation of your
household changed?

Region, Age, Income

® Improved a lot ® Improved somewhat Stayed the same

m Worsened somewhat ® Worsened a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer
Center 30% 23% 1%
South 28% 32% 2%
West  EFECH) 29% 22% 1%
East
18-35 26% 14% 2%
36-50 31% 27% 1%
51+ 31% 31% 1%
High income 18% 10% 1%
Low income 32% 17% 1%
Poor 33% 29% 1%

Very poor 29% 43%
OL’/) 1 (5% 26% 36% 46% 56% 66% 76% 86% 9(5% 1 Ob%
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Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation of your

Sluha Narodu
Ukrainian Strategy
Radical Party
European Solidarity
Batkivshchyna
Shariy Party
Opposition Platform
“Svoboda”

Syla i Chest

| would not vote

Undecided

m Improved a lot
Stayed the same
® Worsened a lot

2% 18%

2%  15%

5% 11%

Party Preference
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In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation of your
household to change?

m Improve a lot ®mImprove somewhat = Stay the same mWorsen somewhat ®mWorsen a lot = Difficult to answer/No answer

17



In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation of your
household to change?

m Improve a lot

m Worsen somewhat

Center
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18-35
36-50
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High income
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Poor

Very poor

3%
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2%
2%
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30%

Region, Age, Income

® Improve somewhat

m Worsen a lot

31%

30%

31%
pAY

30%
33%
29%

30%

33%

= Stay the same

m Difficult to answer/No answer

17%

15%
20%
26%

31%
17%
23%

31%
14%
23%
21%

8%
7%
13%
9%
13% 4%
10%
13%
14% 2%
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19%
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16%
20%
18%
16%
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In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation of your
household to change?

Party Preference

® Improve a lot ® [mprove somewhat = Stay the same
® Worsen somewhat m Worsen a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer
Sluha Narodu [# 41% 26% 1% 3% 13%
Ukrainian Strategy 9% 18% 48% 8% 2% 15%
Radical Party pA%; 25% 37% 16% 5% 16%
“Svoboda” &S 19% 32% 17% 6% 23%
Batkivshchyna ¥4 20% 33% 21% 8% 17%
European Solidarity R¥4 17% 32% 19% 8% 21%
Opposition Platform gF sy 25% 26% 22% 13%
Syla i Chest 13% 37% 22% 13% 16%
Shariy Party 10% 39% 33% 7% 1%
| would not vote P&/ 18% 32% 18% 11% 19%
Undecided §FA 20% 30% 17% 6% 25%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation in
Ukraine to change?

m Improve a lot ® Improve somewhat Stay the same
® Worsen somewhat ® Worsen a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer
March 2021 ¥4 1/% 4% 15% 5% |
September 2020* ¥/ 3% 4% 18% 8%
December 2019 E¥A % 5% 6%
June 2019 A 9% Y
May 2019 [EWA L 8% 4% B0
September 2018 I L 23% 17% B e
June 2018 A L 2006 23% B 0%
March 2018 {4 % 17% %
December 2017 FIZAEN}/ YA 16% 0%
September 2017 YA/ KY 25% 16% %
June 2017 FF9EEF/ 20% 23% 9% |
April 2017 9% L 25 21% e
September 2016 8% L 2% 2% A

June 2016 EFIKEYA 25% 27% 19%

February 2016 [N, 7 31% 3%
November 2015 W4 % 23% 6%
September 2015 A/ SEEN/ 23% 27% 2% |
July 2015 fIZAE)/ 24 2/% D200
September 2014 [I74EN0/ 23 35% D
April 2014 FZAENA 26% 43% 8%
March 2014 [ % 6% 35% %
February 2014 §F% % 28% %
September 2013 W& 29% 1/% %

May 2013 I 29% 12% 2% |
September 2012 ¥/ 17% L 24% 1% 6%
May 2012 7SR 26% 11% 14%
March 2012 {7 % 15% %
November 2011 ‘ % 1% | ‘ ‘

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend analysis. 20



In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation in
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In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic situation in
Ukraine to change?

Party Preference

m Improve a lot

® Worsen somewhat

Sluha Narodu
“Svoboda”
Batkivshchyna
Radical Party
European Solidarity
Ukrainian Strategy
Syla i Chest
Opposition Platform
Shariy Party

| would not vote

Undecided

® Improve somewhat

® Worsen a lot

i Stay the same

= Difficult to answer/No answer

6% 45% 24% 1% 6% g%
23% 23% 26% 12% 15%

1%  18% 30% 27% 13% 12%

3% 16% 32% 16% 13% 20%

1% 13% 30% 25% 18% 13%

4% 9% 49% 19% 4% 15%
12% 28% 30% 14% 16%

1% 7% 19% 34% 26% 13%
16% 53% 26% 5%

1% 12% 27% 24% 19% 17%

1% 15% 30% 23% 10% 22%

0% 0% 20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
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To what extent do you believe the COVID-19 pandemic will affect the
economic situation of Ukraine in the future?

m Will greatly affect the economy m Will somewhat affect the economy ® Will somewhat not affect the economy

m Will not affect the economy at all Difficult to answer/No answer

23



To what extent do you believe the COVID-19 pandemic will affect the
economic situation of Ukraine in the future?

Region, Age
m Will greatly affect the economy ® Will somewhat affect the economy

= Will somewhat not affect the economy m Will not affect the economy at all

Difficult to answer/No answer

West 62% 27% 4% 2%
South 57% 30% 5% | 4%
Center 62% 26% 4% | 3%

East 50% 33% 7% | 4%

18-35 59% 31% 5% | 3%
36-50 56% 31% 4% | 4%

51+ 62% 25% 5% 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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To what extent do you believe the COVID-19 pandemic will affect the

economic situation of Ukraine in the future?

Party Preference

m Will greatly affect the economy m Will somewhat affect the economy

m Will somewhat not affect the economy m Will not affect the economy at all
Difficult to answer/No answer

Ukrainian Strategy 68%

24% 4%
“Svoboda” 60% 31% 2% 29
Sluha Narodu 55% 35% 6% 3%
Shariy Party 58% 31%
European Solidarity 52% 35%
Syla i Chest 55% 33% 27:3%
Batkivshchyna 60% 27% 6% 3%
Radical Party 60% 25%
Opposition Platform 61% 24% 5% 2%
| would not vote 62% 249% 5% 4%
Undecided 62% 27% 4%17
d% 1 6% 2(5% 36% 46% 56% 66% 7(5%

80%

90% 100%
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If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, how likely or
unlikely are you to vote?

m Very likely m Somewhat likely
®m Somewhat unlikely m Very unlikely
| would like to vote, but | am not able to register to vote Difficult to answer/No answer
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If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, how likely or
unlikely are you to vote?

m Very likely

® Somewhat unlikely

| would like to vote, but | am not able to register to vote

Region, Age

m Somewhat likely
m Very unlikely

Difficult to answer/No answer

Center 45% 16% 9% 25% 1
West 43% 15% 13% 23%
South 41% 15% 10% 29% 19
36-50 41% 16% 11% 28%
51+ 52% 13% 8% 21%
d% 1 6% 26% 36% 46% 56% 66% 76% 86% 96%

100%
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If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, how likely or
unlikely are you to vote?

Party Preference

m Very likely m Somewhat likely
m Somewhat unlikely m Very unlikely

| would like to vote, but | am not able to register to vote = Difficult to answer/No answer

European Solidarity 74% 17% 3% 3%
Opposition Platform 60% 25% 6% 67 <1%
Sluha Narodu 66% 18% 9% 5% <1%1
Ukrainian Strategy 57% 27% 8% 4%
“Svoboda” 64% 19% 8% 6%
Shariy Party 63% 15%
Syla i Chest 57% 19% 6% 12%
Batkivshchyna 61% 15% 12% 8%
Radical Party 44% 28% 11% 16%
[ would not vote KT~
Undecided 46% 249% 9% 1% 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 29



If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, for which party,
if any, would you vote?

All respondents

Sluha Narodu

Opposition Platform - Za Zhyttia
European Solidarity
Batkivshchyna

Radical Party

Syla i Chest

Ukrainian Strategy of Hroisman
Svoboda

Shariy Party

Holos

Party “Nashi”

Za Maibutnie

Samopomich

National Corps

Other
| would not vote 25%
Difficult to answer/No answer 18%
d% 5‘% 16% 1!')% 26% 2!’)%

Mentions of less than 1% have been combined into other. 30



If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, for which party,
if any, would you vote?

(Among those who said they would vote and named a party, n=1,125)

Sluha Narodu
European Solidarity

22%

Opposition Platform - Za Zhyttia
Batkivshchyna

Syla i Chest

Radical Party

Ukrainian Strategy of Hroisman
Svoboda

Shariy Party

Holos

Za Maibutnie

Party “Nashi”

Samopomich

National Corps

Ukrainian Democratic Alliance for Reform - UDAR
Opposition Bloc

Proposytsia

Civic Position

Other 4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
31



If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, for which party,
if any, would you vote?

8%

Sluha Narodu

Opposition Platform - Za Zhyttia
European Solidarity
Batkivshchyna
Radical Party

Syla i Chest
Ukrainian Strategy
Svoboda

Shariy Party

Holos

Party “Nashi”

Za Maibutnie
Samopomich
National Corps
Opposition Bloc
Civic Position

Ukrainian Democratic Alliance for Reform -

UDAR

Party Proposytsia

Other

| will not vote

Difficult to answer/No answer

All respondents

16%
3%
8%
5%
3%
2%
3%
1%
2%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%

<1%

1%

1%
27%
19%

8%
10%
5%
2%
3%
2%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1%
1%

1%
4%
28%
21%

12% 10% 12% 14% 12%
14% 3% 6% 14% 21%
9% 12% 11% 4% 6%
10% 10% 9% 4% 5%
3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
1% 2% 4% 1% <1%
3% 5% 1% 1% <1%
1% 0% 1% 3% 4%
1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
1% <1% 1% 2% 2%
1% 2% <1% 1% <1%
1% 3% <1% <1% 1%
0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
1% <1% <1% <1% 1%
1% 1% <1% <1% <1%
1% 1% 1% <1% 0%
<1% 0% <1% 1% 0%
3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
20% 23% 24% 29% 21%
15% 18% 20% 16% 16%
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If you took part in the presidential elections on April 21st, 2019, which
candidate did you vote for?

Volodymyr Zelenskyy

Petro Poroshenko

| did not vote

Spoiled the ballot

Difficult to answer/No answer

50%

5%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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If you took part in the presidential elections on April 21st, 2019, which
candidate did you vote for?

(Among those who voted and provided a response, n=1,670)

Volodymyr Zelenskyy 72%

Petro Poroshenko 24%

Spoiled the ballot 4%

0% 10%  20% 30%  40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
35



Would you vote the same as you did in 2019?

(Among those who voted for Zelenskyy, n=1,199)

Yes, | would support the same candidate 42%
No, | would change my vote to another candidate

| would not vote

| would spoil the ballot

Difficult to answer/No answer 8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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Would you vote the same as you did in 2019?

(Among those who voted for Zelenskyy)

Center

(n=173)

Yes, | would support the same candidate 51% 39% 39% 43% 46% 43% 33%

No, | would change my vote to another

candidate 27% 33% 33% 32% 32% 31% 40%
| would not vote 12% 19% 14% 15% 11% 19% 16%
| would spoil the ballot 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6%
Difficult to answer/No answer 8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 5% 6%

37



Would you vote the same as you did in 2019?

(Among those who voted for Poroshenko, n=406)

Yes, | would support the same candidate 71%
No, | would change my vote to another candidate

| would not vote

| would spoil the ballot

Difficult to answer/No answer 7%

0% 15% 30% 45% 60% 75%
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Would you vote the same as you did in 2019?

(Among those who voted for Poroshenko)

Yes, | would support the same candidate 71% 76% 68% 67% 72% 81% 76%

No, | would change my vote to another

candidate 20% 9% 18% 16% 18% 10% 12%
| would not vote 1% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 3%
| would spoil the ballot 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 6%
Difficult to answer/No answer 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 5% 3%

*Due to the small sample size for south and east, results need to be interpreted with caution.
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Do you approve or disapprove the activities of President of Ukraine
Volodymyr Zelenskyy?

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve = Somewhat disapprove ®Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

March 2021 12%

September 2020*

December 2019 12%

June 2019

May 2019 17% 22% 5% 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend analysis.



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the President of Ukraine

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

- March 2021 12% 26% 25% 28% 9%
< September 2020* 11% 38% 28% 22% 2%
& December 2019 14% 12% 12%
< June 2019 A 19%
> May 2019 |32 21% 50% 6%
December 2018 [EJA 14% 29% 48% 6%
September 2018 K} 13% 29% 50% 5%
° June 2018 PIZ 12% 30% 50% 6%
= March 2018 EFARCT 31% 50% 7%
2 December 2017 FEANNEFY 31% 46% 8%
g September 2017 PAA 13% 38% 41% 6%
& June 2017 PRH 15% 32% 43% 8%
April 2017 {4 16% 33% 43% 6%
September 2016 KA 17% 30% 44% 7%
June 2016 EJY 16% 36% 37% 9%
February 2016 P& 15% 32% 43% 8%
o November 2015 [} 22% 28% 42% 6%
© September 2015 WA 20% 29% 40% 6%
£ July 2015 [EX 21% 34% 33% 8%
é September 2014 15% 40% 13% 10%
o April 2014 11% 36% 19% 24% 11%

27% 11%

March 2014 9%
70% 80% 90%

33% 20%
0%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

10% 100%
Oleksandr Turchynov was interim President of Ukraine from February 23, 2014 until June 7, 2014. Petro Poroshenko was President of

Ukraine from June 7, 2014 until May 20, 2019. Volodymyr Zelensky is the President of Ukraine since May 20, 2019.
*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend analysis. 42



Do you approve or disapprove the activities of President of Ukraine
Volodymyr Zelenskyy?

Age, Region

m Strongly approve ® Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove

m Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35

36-50

51+

South

Center

West

East

16%

9%

11%

17%

12%

10%

9%

33%

23%

24%

25%

28%

27%

22%

24%

23%

26%

21%

27%

29%

27%

17%

33%

33%

26%

27%

29%

32%

7%

1%

9%

6%

12%

8%

7%

0%

10%

20% 30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%
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Do you approve or disapprove the activities of President of Ukraine
Volodymyr Zelenskyy?

Party Preference

m Strongly approve
m Strongly disapprove

Sluha Narodu

Syla i Chest
“Svoboda”
Batkivshchyna
Radical Party
Ukrainian Strategy
European Solidarity
Opposition Platform
Shariy Party

| would not vote

Undecided

® Somewhat approve
= Difficult to answer/No answer

54%

37%

36%

28%

25%

27%

32%

23%

23%

31%

32%

31%

30%

pAY

41%

28%

23%

® Somewhat disapprove

41%

24%

49%

46%

64%

30%

23%

19%

24%

27%

36%

2%1%1%

8%

8%

7%

3%

13%

5%

5%

11%

17%

20% 30%

40% 50% 60%

70%

80%

90% 100%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the Cabinet of Ministers
under Denys Shmygal?

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®Somewhat disapprove ®Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

March 2021 KA 13% 29% 36% 19%
September 2020* k4 24% 9%
December 2019 7% 20%
June 2019 A 19% 36% 13%
May 2019 |EH4 20% 37% 15%
December 2018 [F4 14% 50% 7%
September 2018 &4 16% 50% 6%
June 2018 ¥4 17% 45% 8%
March 2018 K4 14% 43% 9%
December 2017 &% 14% 49% 8%
September 2017 ¥4 15% 42% 7%
June 2017 PEIRNEY 46% 7%
April 2017 {4 14% 49% 6%
September 2016 AV 51% 8%
June 2016 {14 19% 29%
February 2016 (7437 25% 64% 4%
November 2015 [FZAEEFA 25% 57% 5%
September 2015 PHARNEF 29% 54% 5%
July 2015 (A2 32% 52% 6%
September 2014 13% 35% 27% 15% 10%
April 2014 16% 36% 16% 24% 8%
March 2014 12% 34 17% 27% 9%

T T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Until April 2016, the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine was headed by A. Yatsenyuk, April 2016-August 2019 - V. Groysman, from August

2019 - O. Honcharuk, from March 2020 - D. Shmygal.
*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend analysis.
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Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the Cabinet of Ministers
under Denys Shmygal?

Age, Region

m Strongly approve ® Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove

m Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 kA 17% 31%

36-50 RpA

51+ VAL

Center RYA 14% pAYS 37% 21%
South R¥A 13% 30% 37% 17%
West  p& 14% 30% 34% 20%
7% 11% 33% 35% 19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the Cabinet of Ministers
under Denys Shmygal?

Party Preference

m Strongly approve ®m Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

Sluha Narodu
“Svoboda”

Radical Party
Ukrainian Strategy

Batkivshchyna

7%
20%
16%
4% & 1%

1% 13%

37%

36%

28%

36%

34%

24%

40%

32%

11%

34%

42%

21%

11%

16%

7%

20%

Syla i Chest &% 11% 27% 447% 16%

European Solidarity a0} 25% 48% 16%

Opposition Platform gFANcy 29% 56% 9%

Shariy Party k¥ 21% 65% 11%

| would not vote p¥F Cr4 29% 39% 21%

Undecided p&s V4 30% 28% 29%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the Parliament of

m Strongly approve ® Somewhat approve

March 2021 ¥4
September 2020** pEY
December 2019 I

11%

20%

June 2019 WEAVES

May 2019

1% 7%

December 2018 [FANFZ

September 2018 7%
June 2018 7%

March 2018 /0
December 2017 7%
September 2017 6%

June 2017 6%
April 2017 7%
September 2016 7%

June 2016 [EFARCTA

February 2016 5%
November 2015 [F4
September 2015
July 2015 9%
September 2014 E¥4
April 2014 I3
March 2014 6%
February 2014 &%

10%
10%

14%

11%

20%

Ukraine?

30% 45%
447%
32%
63%
61%
61%
64%
58%
61%
59%
55%
57%
60%
58%
46%
59%
52%
48%
49%
37%
26%
26%

23%
27%
25%
28%
27%
27%
33%
31%
28%
29%
35%

29%

31%
35%
35%

33%
32%

24%
24%

30% 50%

m Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

11%
31% 4%
20%
9%
8%
6%
5%
6%
[
6%
5%
5%
4%
5%
9%
6%
7%
6%
6%
9%
11%
11%
8%

0%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80% 90% 100%

*Until November 2014, the Parliament of Ukraine of the VIl convocation, November 2014 - August 2019 - VIII convocation, from August

2019 - IX convocation.

**Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend analysis.
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Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the Parliament of
Ukraine?

Age, Region

m Strongly approve ® Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove
m Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 YA 16% 31%
36-50 WA’

SYE 2%

West k¥4 12% 30% 45% 10%
Center ¥ 11% 25% 47% 13%
South E¥ 11% 30% 46% 1%
1% 11% 39% 40% 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the Parliament of

m Strongly approve
m Strongly disapprove

Sluha Narodu 7%

Radical Party & 14%

“Svoboda” 15%

Batkivshchyna &S SuEF

Syla i Chest  pA/Fcr

European Solidarity A

2% 6%

Ukrainian Strategy

Opposition Platform gV

Shariy Party sV

| would not vote p¥SsY4

Undecided p&s [0}

30%

Ukraine?

Party Preference

® Somewhat approve
= Difficult to answer/No answer

28%
30%
36%
37%
36%

31%

27%

30%

37%

27%

29%

® Somewhat disapprove

21%

45%

37%

41%

45%

51%

53%

54%

54%

41%

56%

13%

5%

12%

9%

8%

8%

11%

8%

2%

12%

18%

0% 10%

20%

30% 40% 50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%
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If Ukraine was able to enter only one international economic union,
which one of the following should it be?

m European Union m Customs Union with Russia, Belarus and Kazakhstan Other Difficult to answer/No answer

March 2021
December 2019
June 2019

May 2019
December 2018
September 2018
June 2018
March 2018
December 2017
September 2017
June 2017

April 2017
September 2016
June 2016
February 2016
November 2015
September 2015
July 2015
September 2014
April 2014
March 2014
February 2014
September 2013
May 2013
September 2012
May 2012

March 2012

32%

41%
42%
40%

37%

54%
56%
59%
57%
53%
54%
52%
52%
50%
52%
54%
53%
51%
54%
55%
57%
57%
55%
59%
53%
52%

427%

20%
17%
19%
19%
13%
14%
15%
18%
16%
14%
18%
18%
19%
15%
Y
15%
17%
14%
17%
24%
27%
36%
37%
37%

41%

36%

20%

30% 50%

43%_

60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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If Ukraine was able to enter only one international economic union,

which one of the following should it be?

Age, Region

®m European Union m Customs Union with Russia, Belarus and Kazakhstan
Other Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 63% 16%

36-50 48% 20%
51+ 50% 22%

West 7%

Center

South

East

36%

31%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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If Ukraine was able to enter only one international economic union,
which one of the following should it be?

Party Preference

m European Union = Customs Union with Russia, Belarus and Kazakhstan © Other = Difficult to answer/No answer

European Solidarity 90% 2%

Ukrainian Strategy 83% 2%
“Svoboda” 83% 2]
Sluha Narodu 73% 9%
Syla i Chest 62% 13%

Radical Party 57% 13%

Batkivshchyna 57% 18%
Opposition Platform 13% 62%

Shariy Party 1% 53%

| would not vote 41% 21%

Undecided 51% 15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 54



If a referendum was held today on Ukraine joining NATO, how would you

m Would vote for Ukraine to join NATO

= Would not vote

March 2021
December 2019
June 2019

May 2019
December 2018
September 2018
June 2018
March 2018
December 2017
September 2017
June 2017

April 2017
September 2016
June 2016
February 2016
November 2015
September 2015
July 2015
September 2014
April 2014
March 2014

48%
52%
53%
49%
44%
45%
43%
43%
37%
34%
40%
46%
43%
39%
45%
48%
48%
41%
43%
38%
34% ‘

vote?

® Would vote against Ukraine joining NATO
Difficult to answer/No answer

28% 11%
30% 3%
29% 4%
28% 8%
30% 10%
31% 8%
33% 8%
33% 7%
26%
PAY
27%
27% 12%
29% 11%
32% 12%
30% 10%
30% 10%
28% 8%
30% 147%
31% 17%
40% 7%
43% ‘ 9%
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10%

20% 30%
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If a referendum was held today on Ukraine joining NATO, how would you

vote?

Age, Region

® Would vote for Ukraine to join NATO

Would not vote

18-35

36-50

51+

West

Center

South

East

50%

43%

49%

70%

52%

31%

24%

® Would vote against Ukraine joining NATO

Difficult to answer/No answer

23%

31%

29%

9%

20%

45%

53%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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If a referendum was held today on Ukraine joining NATO, how would you
vote?

Party Preference

m European Union ® Customs Union with Russia, Belarus and Kazakhstan = Other = Difficult to answer/No answer

“Svoboda” 85% 4%

European
Solidarity

Ukrainian
Strategy

82% 6%
71% 10%
Syla i Chest 65% 8%
Sluha Narodu 63% 16%
Batkivshchyna 59% 20%

Radical Party 46% 28%

Opposition

Platform 11% 70%

Shariy Party 8% 72%
| would not vote 38% 33%

Undecided 41% 24%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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In your opinion, what should the status of Crimea be?

Crimea should be an autonomous republic in Ukraine as it was

before 2014 61%

Crimea should be a Crimean Tatar autonomous region in
Ukraine

Crimea should be independent
Crimea should return as part of Ukraine, but with special status
Crimea should remain a part of Russia

Crimea should be a Crimean Tatar autonomous region in Russia

Difficult to answer/No answer 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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In your opinion, what should the status of Crimea be?

18-35 Center South

Crimea should be an autonomous republic in

Ukraine as it was before 2014 65% 60% 2% 66% 64% 2o it
Crimea should bfe a ;rlmeap Tatar 9% 10% 13% 13% 129 79 10%
autonomous region in Ukraine

Crimea should be independent 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 1% 1%
Cf1mea shguld return as part of Ukraine, but 9% 9% 79 8% 79 9% 89
with special status

Crimea should remain a part of Russia 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6%
Crimea should bg a ;rlmegn Tatar 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 39
autonomous region in Russia

Difficult to answer/No answer 7% 8% 6% 4% 7% 9% 8%
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In your opinion, what should the status of Crimea be?

Solidarity
Platform
Ukrainian
Strategy
vote
Undecided

(o]

c

> |

S | 3

-go.

P
>

=< | o

(¢

o0

Opposition
Radical Party
“Svoboda”
Syla i Chest
Sluha Narodu
Shariy Party
| would not

Crimea should be an autonomous
republic in Ukraine as it was 68% 61% 45% 78% 53% 70% 71% 81% 44% 58% 63%
before 2014

Crimea should be a Crimean
Tatar autonomous region in 10% 23% 6% 9% 26% 19% 10% 8% 0% 8% 10%
Ukraine

Crimea should be independent 7% 3% 16% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 20% 11% 7%

Crimea should returnas partof 40 g0 o 5% 10% 3% 10% 2%  12% 7% 7%
Ukraine, but with special status

EL‘S“S':.‘;‘* should remain apart of o 1% 14% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 10% 4% 3%

Crimea should be a Crimean
Tatar autonomous region in 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Russia

Difficult to answer/No answer 4% 3% 7% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 13% 10% 10%
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In your opinion, what should be the status of the Donbas territories
under the control of the so-called “Donetsk People’s Republic and
Luhansk People’s Republic”?

m Part of Ukraine as before m Part of Ukraine but with special status ® Become part of Russia

m Become an independent country Other Difficult to answer/No answer

March 2021 3% 6%

September 2020* 14% 3% 6%

December 2019 14% 3% 5%

June 2019 16% 2% 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend analysis. 62



In your opinion, what should be the status of the Donbas territories
under the control of the so-called “Donetsk People’s Republic and
Luhansk People’s Republic”?

Age, Region

m Part of Ukraine as before m Part of Ukraine but with special status
Become part of Russia ®m Become an independent country
Other Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 10% 6%

36-50

51+

West 78% 6% 4%

Center 70% 8%
South 66% 13%
East 57% 19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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In your opinion, what should be the status of the Donbas territories
under the control of the so-called “Donetsk People’s Republic and
Luhansk People’s Republic”?

Party Preference

m Part of Ukraine as before m Part of Ukraine but with special status
Become part of Russia ®m Become an independent country
Other Difficult to answer/No answer
“Svoboda” 87% 292
Radical Party 81% 7% 2 E
Batkivshchyna 80% 8% 2% 4%
Ukrainian Strategy 80% 6% 2 ﬂ
Syla i Chest 78% 12%
Sluha Narodu 78% 10% 4%
European Solidarity 77% 5% 4%

48% 21%
38% 34%

63% 10%

72% 6%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
64

Opposition Platform
Shariy Party

| would not vote

Undecided

0% 10%



Assessment of the Situation with the

Coronavirus EBidemic

CENTER FOR
INSIGHTS IN

SURVEY
RESEARCH

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT



How serious is the coronavirus pandemic for you personally?

m Very serious m Somewhat serious ®m Somewhat not serious m Not at all serious = Difficult to answer/No answer

March 2021 14%

September 2020* 15% 16%

July 2020 14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend analysis. 66



How serious is the coronavirus pandemic for you personally?

Age, Gender, Region

m Very serious ®Somewhat serious ®Somewhat not serious ®Not at all serious = Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 16% 35% 27% 17% 3%
36-50 22% 35% 21% 16% 6%
51+ 35% 33% 16% 9% 6%
Female 33% 36% 19% 8% 4%
Male 18% 32% 24% 20% 6%
West 29% 37% 22% 8% 5%
Center 30% 34% 17% 14% 5%
East 22% 37% 24% 11% 6%
South 20% 31% 24% 21% 5%
OL’/) 1 6% 2(5% 36% 46% 5(5% 66% 76% 86% 9(5% 1 0‘0%
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How serious is the coronavirus pandemic for you personally?

Party Preference

m Very serious mSomewhat serious ®Somewhat not serious ®Not at all serious = Difficult to answer/No answer

Syla i Chest 24% 51% 16% 6% 3%
Ukrainian Strategy 31% 41% 6% 20% 2%
“Svoboda” 33% 37% 21% 8%
European Solidarity 29% 39% 16% 1% 5%
Batkivshchyna 31% 38% poys 7% 4%
Sluha Narodu 27% 37% 21% 13% 3%
Opposition Platform PAY 34% 20% 13% 7%
Shariy Party 15% 36% 18% 19% 11%
Radical Party 22% 28% 31% 15% 3%
| would not vote 25% 28% 22% 19% 6%
Undecided 27% 35% 23% 10% 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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What worries you most about the consequences of the coronavirus?

m The effects on the economy and your personal income m Your personal health and the health of your family

Difficult to answer/No answer

69



What worries you most about the consequences of the coronavirus?

Age, Gender, Region

m The effects on the economy and your personal income
® Your personal health and the health of your family

Difficult to answer/No answer
18-35 29% 67%
36-50 27% 64%

51+ 18% 72%

Male 29% 63%

Female 19% 73%

South 32% 64%
East 26% 69%
Center 21% 68%

West 18% 74%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



What worries you most about the consequences of the coronavirus?

m The effects on the economy and your personal income
Difficult to answer/No Answer

Radical Party
European Solidarity
“Svoboda”
Batkivshchyna
Sluha Narodu
Opposition Platform
Syla i Chest

Shariy Party
Ukrainian Strategy
| would not vote

Undecided

27%

25%

25%

24%

24%

23%

pA

19%

17%

23%

25%

Party Preference

70%

62%

66%

71%

71%

70%

69%

73%

77%

71%

65%

m Your personal health and the health of your family
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80%

90%

100%
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What worries you most about the consequences of the coronavirus?
The assessment of how serious the coronavirus pandemic is

m The effects on the economy and your personal income ® Your personal health and the health of your family

Difficult to answer/No answer

Very serious (n=626)

Somewhat serious (n=822)

Somewhat not serious (n=503)

Not at all serious (n=325)
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Do you approve or disapprove of... handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

m Strongly approve ®m Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove
m Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

your local government’s

the President’s

the Ministry of Health’s

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you approve or disapprove of your local government’s handling of the
coronavirus pandemic?

m Approve  mDisapprove Difficult to answer/No answer

March 2021

September 2020*

July 2020

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend analysis.
**Responses for strongly approve and somewhat approve have been combined into approve. Responses for somewhat disapprove and
strongly disapprove have been combined into disapprove. 74



Do you approve or disapprove of the President’s handling of the
coronavirus pandemic?

m Approve m Disapprove Difficult to answer/No answer

March 2021

September 2020*

July 2020

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

*Please note that the September 2020 poll was carried out using CATI. This change in interview mode may affect trend analysis.
**Responses for strongly approve and somewhat approve have been combined into approve. Responses for somewhat disapprove and
strongly disapprove have been combined into disapprove.
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Do you approve or disapprove of your local government’s handling of the
coronavirus pandemic?
Age, Region

m Strongly approve ®m Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove
m Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer
18-35 13% 28% 26% 25% 8%

36-50 12% 22%

51+ 10%

West 11% 28% 24% 25% 12%
Center 13% 24% 20% 26% 16%
East (RIS 26% 27% 19% 19%
South 11% 24% 23% 28% 15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Do you approve or disapprove of your local government’s handling of the
coronavirus pandemic?

m Strongly approve
m Strongly disapprove

Sluha Narodu
Batkivshchyna
European Solidarity
Ukrainian Strategy

“Svoboda” &4

11%

Radical Party
Opposition Platform 9%
Shariy Party k¥
Sylai Chest k¥
10%

| would not vote

Undecided 11%

34%

21%

25%

22%

22%

Party Preference

® Somewhat approve
m Difficult to answer/No answer

29% 21%
28% 26%
30% P
27% 19%
33%

25%
20%

32%

34%
22%

21%

® Somewhat disapprove

18%

21%

21%

29%

18%

26%

28%

25%

29%

31%

25%

11%

10%

18%

12%

12%

16%

21%

13%

10%

16%

18%

0%

10%

20%

30% 40% 50% 60%

70% 80%

90% 100%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the President’s handling of the
coronavirus pandemic?

Age, Region

m Strongly approve ®m Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove
m Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer
18-35 15% 29% 24% 24% 9%
36-50 9% 21% 26% 31% 13%
51+ 10% 20% 22% 34% 14%
South 13% 23% 24% 31% 10%
Center 12% 23% 21% 30% 13%
West 10% 24% 26% 29% 11%
East [VAS 207 26% 31% 14%
0% 16% 26% 36% 46% 56% 66% 76% 86% 96%

100%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the President’s handling of the

coronavirus pandemic?

Party Preference

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve = Somewhat disapprove ® Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

Sluha Narodu 36%

Radical Party 11% 28%

Batkivshchyna 1% 23%
Ukrainian Strategy 30%

Sylai Chest §¥ 25%
European Solidarity ¥ 17%
Opposition Platform ¥4 15%

“Svoboda” YT
Shariy Party Y/ -V
| would not vote 10% 18%

Undecided 8% 27%

29%

24%

31%

45%

22%

24%

PAYS

40%

39%

pAS

41%

30%

43%

47%

45%

35%

26%

11%

27%

19%

24%

42%

5% Bl

6%

13%

1%

11%

8%

9%

11%

3%

15%

19%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the Ministry of Health’s handling of the
coronavirus pandemic?

Age, Region

m Strongly approve ® Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove
m Strongly disapprove m Difficult to answer/No answer
18-35 13% 28% 25% 27% 8%
36-50
51+
Center 11% 22% 20% 37% 1%
West 7% 25% 24% 34% 10%
East 8% 20% 27% 33% 12%
South (YA 20% 24% 39% 9%
OL’/) 1 6% 26% 36% 46% 56% 66% 76% 86% 96% 1 0‘0%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the Ministry of Health’s handling of the
coronavirus pandemic?

Party Preference

m Strongly approve mSomewhat approve m Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

Sluha Narodu 22% 39% 18% 12% 8%
Batkivshchyna 12% 25% 21% 36% 7%
Ukrainian Strategy 29% 38% 29% 5%
Syla i Chest 29% 26% 39% 6%
Radical Party 8% 20% 34% 28% 9%
European Solidarity ¥4 21% 24% 45% 6%
Shariy Party 8% 14% 34% 40% 5%
“Svoboda” YA 13% 41% 29% 13%
Opposition Platform YA 13% 27% 48% 9%
| would not vote 8% 16% 21% 42% 13%
Undecided 7% 23% 21% 35% 14%
01’/) 1 6% 26% 36% 46% 56% 66% 76% 86% 96% 1 0‘0%
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Are you willing to be vaccinated against COVID-19 when the vaccine is
available?

m Most willing m Somewhat willing Neutral ® Somewhat unwilling ®Very unwilling Difficult to answer/No answer
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Are you willing to be vaccinated against COVID-19 when the vaccine is
available?
Age, Region

m Most willing m Somewhat willing Neutral
®m Somewhat unwilling m Very unwilling Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 12% 15% 51%
36-50 13% 45%
51+ 13% 35%
West 12% 41%
Center 12% 43%
East 17% 39%
South 17% 46%
OL’/; 1 6% 26% 36% 46% 56% 66% 76% 86% 96% 1 0‘0%
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Are you willing to be vaccinated against COVID-19 when the vaccine is
available?

Party Preference

m Most willing m Somewhat willing = Neutral m Somewhat unwilling ®mMost unwilling = Difficult to answer/No answer

“Svoboda” 20% 27% 12% 30%
Syla i Chest 21% 24% 13% 22%
Sluha Narodu PAY 14% 15% 32%
European Solidarity 21% 18% 16% 30%
Ukrainian Strategy 23% 13% 8% 40%
Opposition Platform 17% 16% 16% 38%
Batkivshchyna 18% 15% 16% 41%
Radical Party 21% 8% 10% 42% 2
Shariy Party 18% 5% 16% 53%
| would not vote 12% 7% 13% 57%

Undecided 15% 13% 12% 45%
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Are you willing to be vaccinated against COVID-19 when the vaccine is
available?
The assessment of how serious the coronavirus pandemic is

®m Most willing ® Somewhat willing Neutral

® Somewhat unwilling B Most unwilling Difficult to answer/No answer

Very serious (n=626)

Somewhat serious (n=822)

Somewhat not serious (n=503)

Not at all serious (n=325)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Which vaccine would you prefer to take to be vaccinated against the

coronavirus?
(Among those who are willing to get vaccinated against COVID-19, n=742)

Internationally recognized vaccine developed either in EU or

United States 50%

The first available vaccine
Vaccine developed in Russia
Vaccine developed in India
Vaccine developed in China

None of these

Difficult to answer/No answer 16%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%
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Which vaccine would you prefer to take to be vaccinated against the

coronavirus?
(Among those who are willing to get vaccinated against COVID-19, n=742)

Center

(n=274)

Internationally recognized vaccine

developed either in EU or United States 28 L il b L Sl A%
The first available vaccine 14% 13% 20% 13% 21% 19% 12%
Vaccine developed in Russia 4% 10% 10% 2% 4% 15% 26%
Vaccine developed in India 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 3% 3%
Vaccine developed in China 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5%
None of these 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 11% 2%
Difficult to answer/No answer 6% 14% 12% 12% 11% 10% 17%
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Compared to before the start of the coronavirus pandemic, which
entities, if any, do you now perceive more positively?

(Up to three responses accepted)

European Union
United States
Ukraine

Canada

China

Russia

Local government
Other

None of the listed 29%

Difficult to answer/No answer 21%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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Compared to before the start of the coronavirus pandemic, which

entities, if any, do you now perceive more positively?
(Up to three responses accepted)

European Union

United States

Ukraine

Canada

China

Russia

Local government

Other

None of the listed

Difficult to answer/No answer

24%

19%

12%

11%

10%

5%

6%

2%

28%

17%

14%

13%

8%

6%

6%

7%

4%

4%

31%

23%

15%

19%

10%

9%

7%

7%

5%

29%

21%

26%

25%

10%

11%

5%

2%

3%

3%

22%

20%

18%

18%

11%

9%

9%

4%

6%

3%

30%

20%

10%

12%

9%

7%

9%

11%

5%

5%

34%

23%

14%

12%

9%

8%

6%

14%

7%

1%

33%

19%
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Compared to before the start of the coronavirus pandemic, which
entities, if any, do you now perceive more positively?

(Up to three responses accepted)

c c g 2 0 S = = e
2 | 2| SE| & L o S | 8&%| 5 2 <
_(L:) 8_ = 25 o @] © c o o o =
% 0 4= = Pa) ) = o= ) S ) O
2|2 | 88| B | €| 5| = |EE| 2|38 %
< o Qx o - = = © 2 c
g lEclet g | T &l 2|27 s |2 =
European Union 16% 30% 8% 23% 35% 19% 22% 34% 1% 13% 14%
United States 21% 36% 7% 20% 39% 32% 22% 29% 5% 12% 12%
Ukraine 10% 7% 6% 17% 16% 10% 20% 5% 8% 8% 8%
Canada 7% 18% 5% 3% 20% 14% 1% 1% 3% 7% 7%
China 7% 5% 8% 1% 2% 5% 1% 7% 16% 7% 8%
Russia 4% 1% 23% 1% 0% 3% 5% 0% 13% 6% 5%
Local government 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Other 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 0% 5% 3% 2%
None of the listed 30% 20% 30% 20% 24% 14% 20% 22% 26% 39% 34%

Difficult to answer/No answer 18% 17% 24% 29% 7% 17% 19% 10% 16% 21% 28%
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In your opinion, to what extent have the following reforms been a success
or failure after 2014?

m Total success m Rather success
Neither success, nor failure m Rather failure
m Total failure ® |’m not aware about the course of this reform

= Difficult to answer/No answer

Infrastructure (roads, bridges) 27% 15% 29% 2% 5%
Decommunization 8% 15% 31% 7%
Decentralization and local self-governance, including [ o 0 0 5
amalgamation of communities it ek s £ L
Reform of law enforcemenptoalligceenaes as a reform of patrol 3% 13% 6% | 11%

Education and science /4L 6% | 12%
Healthcare RyA0} 3% 1%

Anti-corruption 4 7% | 10%

Judiciary % 17% 12%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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In your opinion, to what extent have the following reforms been a success
or failure after 20147

(Sum of responses “Total success” and “Rather success”)

18-35 36-50 West Center South

Infrastructure (roads, bridges) 39% 29% 30% 31% 35% 29% 35%

Decommunization 28% 21% 21% 29% 25% 15% 21%

Decentralization and local self-governance,

. . . " 28% 23% 17% 22% 22% 22% 21%
including amalgamation of communities

Reform of law enforf:ement agencies as a 26% 12% 11% 14% 16% 15% 17%
reform of patrol police

Education and science 22% 10% 9% 17% 12% 9% 13%
Healthcare 21% 10% 7% 15% 11% 11% 11%
Anti-corruption 13% 3% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Judiciary 10% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4%
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In your opinion, to what extent have the following reforms been a success
or failure after 20147

(Sum of responses “Total success” and “Rather success”)

Ukrainian
Strategy
“Svoboda”
European
Solidarity
Opposition
Platform
Radical Party
Shariy Party
Undecided

>
°
o
—_
S
z
©
<
=
w

Syla i Chest
Batkivshchyna
| would not vote

Infrastructure (roads, bridges) 52% 53% 43% 32% 35% 35% 26% 23% 31% 24% 32%

Decommunization 27%  43%  48%  43%  46%  20% 9% 20% 3% 15%  20%

Decentralization and local self-
governance, including amalgamation of  30%  36% 19% 25% 37% 20% 18% 21% 22% 15% 16%

communities

Reform of law enforcement agencies as

: 28%  20% 15% 17% 15% 16% 9% 17% 8% 12% 12%
a reform of patrol police

Education and science 21% 10% 25% 5% 17% 12% 7% 20% 3% 10% 10%
Healthcare 21% 7% 11% 8% 16%  12% 7% 17% 6% 9% 9%
Anti-corruption 15% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 11% 3% 3% 4%
Judiciary 8% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 11% 8% 4% 3%
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If Ukraine doesn’t follow through on Judicial Reform, such as
reestablishing the High Council of Justice, which of the following should
the international community do?

(Up to two responses accepted)

They should impose sanctions against Ukrainian politicians or

officials who are responsible for this failure 40%

They should express their deep concern

International Monetary Fund (IMF) should not extend its loan for
Ukraine

They should cut financial assistance for Ukraine
EU should cancel visa free regime with Ukraine
They shouldn’t do anything

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer 24%

0% 5% 10% 15%  20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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If Ukraine doesn’t follow through on Judicial Reform, such as

reestablishing the High Council of Justice, which of the following should

the international community do?
(Up to two responses accepted )

They should impose sanctions against
Ukrainian politicians or officials who are
responsible for this failure

They should express their deep concern

International Monetary Fund (IMF) should not
extend its loan for Ukraine

They should cut financial assistance for
Ukraine

EU should cancel visa free regime with
Ukraine

They shouldn’t do anything

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

39%

16%

8%

6%

4%

13%

1%

247%

37%

14%

6%

6%

3%

15%

3%

24%

42%

15%

8%

4%

3%

9%

5%

24%

46%

13%

6%

6%

4%

6%

4%

27%

46%

14%

7%

4%

3%

8%

3%

23%

28%

18%

9%

5%

3%

19%

4%

22%

32%

13%

7%

7%

3%

17%

2%

25%
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If Ukraine doesn’t follow through on Judicial Reform, such as
reestablishing the High Council of Justice, which of the following should
the international community do?

(Up to two responses accepted)

>
on
(&)
-
©
[
et
(Vp]

European
Solidarity
Platform

Undecided

c
s
=

©

—_
=
-]

Batkivshchyna
Radical Party
Syla i Chest
Sluha Narodu
Shariy Party

Opposition
| would not vote

They should impose sanctions against
Ukrainian politicians or officials who are 68% 62% 61% 44% 31% 43% 53% 37% 19%  34%  34%

responsible for this failure

They should express their deep concern 15%  13% 12% 18% 14% 16% 14%  21% 15% 14%  13%

They shouldn’t do anything 0% 4% 5% 9% 19% 6% 8% 15% 40% 13%  11%

Internat.lonal Monetary Fund (IMF) should not 12% 1% 79 4% 9% 1% 10% 49 13% 79 79
extend its loan for Ukraine

They should cut financial assistance for 12% 0% 59 39 4 6% 89 4% 14% 6% 6%

Ukraine
EU should cancel visa free regime with 6% 4% 2 6% 2% 10% 39 4% 79 39 1%
Ukraine
Other 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4%
Difficult to answer/No answer 9% 10% 19% 20% 25% 16% 15% 18% 11% 30% 30%
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Have you heard about the "Affordable Mortgage 7%" program initiated by
the President of Ukraine?

m Heard a lot about it ®™Heard something about it ®Haven’t heard anything about it Difficult to answer/No answer
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Have you heard about the "Affordable Mortgage 7%" program initiated by
the President of Ukraine?

Age, Region

m Heard a lot about it mHeard something about it ®mHaven’t heard anything about it = Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 16% 25% 58% <1%
36-50 17% 34% 49% <1%
51+ 17% 39% 42%
Center 20% 32% 47% 19
South 15% 37% 48% <1%
East 17% 33% 49% 19
West 13% 33% 53% 19
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Have you heard about the "Affordable Mortgage 7%" program initiated by

the President of Ukraine?

Party Preference

® Heard a lot about it

“Svoboda”

Syla i Chest

Sluha Narodu

Shariy Party
Ukrainian Strategy
Batkivshchyna
European Solidarity
Opposition Platform
Radical Party

| would not vote

Undecided

m Heard something about it

19%

24%

27%

11%

17%

19%

16%

13%

11% 27%

14%

15%

47%

35%

34%

36%

38%

31%

33%

®m Haven't heard anything about it

47%

40%

34%

Difficult to answer/No answer

33%

36%

39%

42%

48%

47%

45%

48%

63%

55%

51%

10

<1%

<1%

10

1%
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30%

40%
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Would you like to take part in the "Affordable Mortgage 7%" program in
order to purchase an apartment or house?

m Yes, | don’t have a house or apartment m Yes, but | already own one of these
® Maybe, but | would want more information ®m No, | would not like
Difficult to answer/No answer
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Would you like to take a part in the “Affordable Mortgage 7%” program in
order to purchase an apartment or house?

Age, Region, Income, Awareness of Affordable
Mortgage 7%
m Yes, | don’t have a house or apartment ® Yes, but | already own one of these
® Maybe, but | would want more information m No, | would not like

Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 10% 8% 18% 58%
36-50 WYV 14% 64%
YR 3% 7% 8% 76%
Center WIS 13% 64%
East YR 9% 71%
West KA 8% 13% 67%
South YNV 15% 70%
High income K34 16% 64%
Low income A 8%  15% 63%
Poor ¥ 6% 13% 70%

Very poor By 9% 70%

Heard a lot about it (n=399) 9% 12% 13% 64%
Heard something (n=810) B4 15% 68%
Haven’t heard anything (n=1,172) KA (VA 68%

T T T T T T T
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Would you like to take a part in the “Affordable Mortgage 7%” program in
order to purchase an apartment or house?

Party Preference

B Yes, | don't have a house or apartment
® Maybe, but | would want more information
Difficult to answer/No answer

Sluha Narodu 9% 13% 17%
“Svoboda” YA 15% 6%
Shariy Party k¥ 16% 22%
Batkivshchyna 9% 8% 9%
Sylai Chest ¥4 14% 14%

Ukrainian Strategy X 1% 13%

Radical Party YA 8% 8%
Opposition Platform §k§4 6% 12%
European Solidarity Ay = vl

| would not vote /Y 11%

Undecided 7% | 5% 14%

E Yes, but | already own one of these
E No, | would not like

55%
73%
54%
67%
64%
66%

72%

74%

71%
71%

68%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the series of sanctions against politicians, such
as Medvedchuk, that were imposed recently by National Security and Defense
Council of Ukraine and signed by President of Ukraine?

m Strongly approve  ®Somewhat approve  mSomewhat disapprove  m Strongly disapprove Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you approve or disapprove of the series of sanctions against politicians, such
as Medvedchuk, that were imposed recently by National Security and Defense

Council of Ukraine and signed by President of Ukraine?
Age, Region

m Strongly approve ® Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove

m Strongly disapprove Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 39% 11% 10% 11%

36-50 42% 11% 7% 15%

51+ 48% 9% 7% pA

West 59% 10% 5% 8%
Center 50% 11% 6% 12%
South 30% 9% 10% 23%
East 21% 10% 14% 27%
d% 1 6% 26% 36% 46% 56% 66% 76% 86% 96%

100%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the series of sanctions against politicians, such
as Medvedchuk, that were imposed recently by National Security and Defense
Council of Ukraine and signed by President of Ukraine?

Party Preference

m Strongly approve ®m Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove
m Strongly disapprove Difficult to answer/No answer
“Svoboda” 83% 9% 2%
European Solidarity 76% 10%
Ukrainian Strategy 66% 12%

Sluha Narodu 59% 13%
Syla i Chest 50% 20%

Batkivshchyna 49% 12%
Radical Party 34% 17%

Opposition Platform 7% 2% 21% 55%
Shariy Party E¥%r) 19% 57%
| would not vote 36% 10% 7% 16%
Undecided 36% 10% 5% 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the ban on TV channels 112 Ukraine,
NewsOne, and ZIK?

B Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove mStrongly disapprove Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you approve or disapprove of the ban on TV channels 112 Ukraine,
NewsOne, and ZIK?

Age, Region

m Strongly approve ®m Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove

m Strongly disapprove Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 34% 9% 14%

36-50 33% 8% 14%

51+ 39% 10%

West 48% 10% 9% 18%
Center 42% 8% 10% 22%
South 24% 7% 15% 36%
East 17% 9% 18% 39%
d% 1 6% 26% 36% 46% 56% 66% 76% 86% 96% 1 Ob%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the ban on TV channels 112 Ukraine,

NewsOne, and ZIK?

Party Preference

m Strongly approve ®Somewhat approve ®Somewhat disapprove ®Strongly disapprove = Difficult to answer/No answer

“Svoboda” 76% 5% 1%
European Solidarity 70% 10% 6% 6%
Ukrainian Strategy 59% 15% 6% @ 6%

Sluha Narodu 55% 11% 8% 15%
Syla i Chest 48% 14% 16% 13%
Batkivshchyna 37% 9% 15% 26%
Radical Party 33% 6% 17% 31%
Shariy Party EyARsY 21% 63%
| would not vote 28% 7% 13% 29%
Undecided 26% 9% 12% 23%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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How confident are you in your ability to identify disinformation?

m Very confident ®Somewhat confident ® Somewhat not confident ™ Not confident at all

m Difficult to answer/No answer
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How confident are you in your ability to identify disinformation?

m Very confident
m Not confident at all

Age, Region

m Somewhat confident

m Somewhat not confident

m Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 29% 38% 15% 13% 5%
36-50 25% 33% 17% 17% 8%
51+ 25% 31% 15% 17% 12%
South 34% 29% 13% 16% 7%
East 28% 34% 13% 17% 9%
Center 25% 36% 17% 13% 9%
West 19% 35% 18% 18% 10%
OL’A, 1 6% 26% 36% 46% 56% 6(5% 7(5% 86% 96% 1 06%
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How confident are you in your ability to identify disinformation?

Party Preference

m Very confident ®m Somewhat confident = Somewhat not confident

m Not confident at all Difficult to answer/No answer

Shariy Party 42% 40% 13% 2%

“Svoboda” 24% 52% 8% 15%

European Solidarity
Sluha Narodu
European Solidarity
Opposition Platform
Syla i Chest
Batkivshchyna
Radical Party

| would not vote

Undecided

34%

29%

34%

32%

20%

18%

19%

pAYS

22%

35%
36%
35%
29%
41%
40%
26% 19%
30%

35%

12%

13%

16%

17%

17%

14%

17%

14%

10%

12%

10%
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12%

19%

32%

19%

14%
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Do you believe that Ukraine has a high degree of vulnerability to
disinformation?

m Definitely yes ®m Somewhat yes = Somewhat no m Definitely no Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you believe that Ukraine has a high degree of vulnerability to
disinformation?

Age, Region

m Definitely yes ®Somewhat yes ®Somewhat no  ® Definitely no Difficult to answer/No answer

18-35 58% 27% 1% 4%
36-50 59% 27% 4% 3%
51+ 57% 23% 4% | 3%

South 62% 23% 4% 4%

Center 61% 23% 5% 3%
West 54% 28% 5% 3%
East 49% 29% 8% 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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Do you believe that Ukraine has a high degree of vulnerability to
disinformation?

Party Preference

m Very likely mSomewhat likely ®™Somewhat unlikely ™ Very unlikely

Ukrainian Strategy 56%

European Solidarity 64%

Syla i Chest 58%

Sluha Narodu 63%
Shariy Party 63%

Batkivshchyna 52%

“Svoboda” 49%

Opposition Platform 51%

Radical Party 45%

| would not vote 59%

Undecided 59%

Difficult to answer/No answer

37% 2%
26% 27%3%

5% 27

31%
25%
24% 8%

8% 4%

33%
35%

27% 6% 5%

27% 9% 9%

21% 5% | 5%

24% 5% (3%
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40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100%
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GENDER

AGE

EDUCATION

OCCUPATION

Demographics

18-35

36-50

51+

Primary /Non-complete secondary
General secondary

Vocational secondary
Higher/Non-complete higher
Dificult to answer/No answer
Worker

Farmer/Peasant

White collar

Higher or medium level executive
Pensioner (not working)

Student

Housewife

Unemployed
Self-employed/Entrepreneur
Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Demographics

There isn’t enough money even for food 20%
There is enough for everyday expenses, but it is already difficult to buy 34
clothes °
Basically enough, but not enough for buy expensive items 31%

Almost everything is enough, but buying an apartment, a house is not
available

12%

We deny ourselves practically nothing I 2%

FINANCIAL STATUS OF THE
HOUSEHOLD

Difficult to answer/No answer I 2%

Ukrainian 48%

[FN]

= . o
W o Russian 27%
oI
<=
3l Both Ukrainian and Russian 23%
=z Z
= L
3% Other I 1%

o

(V]

Difficult to answer/No answer | <1%
I live in my own house or apartment 71%
| live in my parent’s house or apartment (with parents) 16%

4

o

E | live in my relative’s or friend’s house or apartment . 4%

>

E | live in the rented house or apartment - 7%

O]

é | live in housing (student, professional etc.) I 1%

4

Other | <1%

Difficult to answer/No answer I 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%
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